8 CC Z RU

FORM PTO-1595	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
T-1 14:	TODALEY DOCKET NO CUM AND
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	186884 arks: Please record and anached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard Escane	Name: A.C. Egerton Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	No and the second secon
3. Nature of conveyance	Address: Murray Road, Leesons Hill
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Orpington, Kent, BR5 3QU
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	England ame
, ,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
□ Other	n Andrew
Execution Date: March 17, 1998	n namenus
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. 09/040,756, filed March 18, 1	B Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved one
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.** **To the original document.**	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220	where formation 7/31/28
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document.
	led with required cover sheet information to:

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/06/1998 TTON11 00000130 09040756

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

	ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
nventor(s): ESCANE, Richard	
itle: Electrical Terminal	
WHEREAS. I. Richard Escane of 18 Orpington, Kent BRS 1AZ, GB have invented certain new and u	37 Crescent Drive, Pet
pplication entitled	, tilec
WHEREAS A.C. Egerton Limited rganized and existing under the laws of England & Wales and have esons Hill, Orpington, Kent, BR5 3QU ("Assign	. a <u>company</u>
ght, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any rotection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the re	and all Letters Patent or similar lega ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby
ght, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any rotection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and for anilar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under an authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State are Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in the	ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby e right, title and interest in and to the eign applications, all Letters Patent of by applicable treaty or convention; and is or foreign equivalent thereof to issue
ght, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any rotection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire exercise the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and for smilar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under an authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby e right, title and interest in and to the eign applications, all Letters Patent of the applicable treaty or convention; and is or foreign equivalent thereof to issue its instrument the filling date and serial
ght, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any rotection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire twention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and for authorize the Commissioner of Patents and all rights and benefits under an authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State are Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in the umber of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone its	ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby eright, title and interest in and to the eign applications, all Letters Patent or applicable treaty or convention; and is or foreign equivalent thereof to issue is instrument the filing date and serial may properly designate, to apply for and all foreign countries. not and shall not execute any writing or administrators, will at any time upor its successors and assigns, execute such ors and assigns, may deem desirable to ication for and obtaining, maintaining
ght, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any rotection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entirevention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and for initial legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under an authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State are Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in the umber of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it etters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have it do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors are equest, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, dditional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successor erfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applied enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention	ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby eright, title and interest in and to the eign applications, all Letters Patent or applicable treaty or convention; and is or foreign equivalent thereof to issue is instrument the filing date and serial may properly designate, to apply for and all foreign countries. not and shall not execute any writing or administrators, will at any time upor its successors and assigns, execute such ors and assigns, may deem desirable to ication for and obtaining, maintaining

PATENT

Printed Name: D. ANDERSON
Address 77 Palsrins way

KEMSING TUIS-6TD